



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 670/2018

MAHENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma and Mr. Varun  
Goswami, Advocates.  
Mr. Anish Shrestha, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**20.02.2025**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 21.07.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2025/AR/NA**