



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 491/2014, CM APPL. 19201/2018, CM APPL. 19202/2018 ,
CM APPL. 33665/2018 & CM APPL. 48235/2022

MAHENDER SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Mr. Aneesh
Shrestha, Mr. Varun Goswami and
Mr.Sahin Rewaria, Adv.

+ RFA 670/2018

MAHENDER SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Mr. Aneesh
Shrestha, Mr. Varun Goswami and
Mr.Sahin Rewaria, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **21.07.2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time, on account of medical exigency in his family.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has paid the cost of Rs.



3,000/- to the respondent before this Court, as imposed by the previous orders.

3. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.

4. At request, re-notify on 08th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 21, 2025/KR