



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 491/2014 & CM APPL. 19201/2018, CM APPL. 19202/2018,
CM APPL. 33665/2018, CM APPL. 48235/2022

MAHENDER SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Mr. Aneesh
Shreshta and Ms. Geetika Goel
(Through VC)

+ RFA 670/2018
MAHENDER SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Mr. Aneesh
Shreshta and Ms. Geetika Goel
(Through VC)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
08.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks an accommodation for today and submits that owing to ongoing renovation work in his



chamber, he was unable to file written submissions.

2. He seeks and is granted further liberty to file written submissions.
3. Likewise, the respondents are granted time to file written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon.
4. Let the needful be done by the parties, before the next date of hearing.
5. At request, re-notify on 12th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/KR